



Proposal No. P20/10016L - Arizona State Lobbyist

Answers to Vendor Questions – Questions are in black, **Answers are in red**

1. Question: Is the Cost Proposal Form included in this RFP (Section 6), all we need to complete? (are items a-g optional and should be included only if we feel our cost proposal necessitates it?). We want to be sure we are interpreting the instruction properly.

Answer: Yes, The Cost Proposal (page 7, #3) is boiler plate and does not apply to this proposal. Responses must submitted on the Cost Proposal Form (Section 6).